PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Maerz	10/16/2007
Maruti Bhandarkar	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone & Webster, Inc.
Street Address:	1430 Enclave Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13076782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-0135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-834-1571

Email: linda.l.thompson@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: 5200 Bayway Drive Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2149

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006B085/4 (813154)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl M. Tyus (Reg. No. 40,853)

Total Attachments: 3

source=2006B085-2-Assignment-Inv-to-SW#page1.tif source=2006B085-2-Assignment-Inv-to-SW#page2.tif source=2006B085-2-Assignment-Inv-to-SW#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026086 FRAME: 0839 CH \$40.00 130/6

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Brian Maerz, 48 Ruthellen Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 and Maruti Bhandarkar of 607 Middle Street, Apt. 52, East Weymouth, Massachusetts 02189, do hereby sell and assign to Stone & Webster, Inc., its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR PREPARING ETHYLBENZENE USING VAPOR PHASE ALKYLATION AND LIQUID PHASE TRANSALKYLATION, as described in the specification filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 11/805,047 on May 22, 2007, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all our rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Stone & Webster, Inc., we will communicate to Stone & Webster, Inc., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Stone & Webster, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Brian Maerz

October	<u>/</u> G, 2007	Brewen Mary
State of		
) ss.	and the same of th
County of)	
This	day of	, 2007, before me personally came the above
named Brian M	aerz, to me personally	known as the individual who executed the foregoing
		that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein	ı set forth.	
Notary Public		

Maruti Bhandarkar

10/17/	M. Bhendeli
named Maruti Bhandarkar, to me personally	, 2007, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
Ellen J. Grangers Notary Public	

MAS	SACHUSETTS ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT Gov. Exec. Ord. #455 (03-13), (
(21.32.34 S). MA	Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of (idle 32x) ss.	
	On this the $\frac{16^{th}}{Day}$ day of $\frac{Cctober}{Monlh}$, $\frac{2007}{Year}$, before me, $\frac{Catherine}{Name}$ of Notary Public,	
	Name of Notary Public,	
	personally appeared Reign Remarks Name of Notary Public Reign Remarks Name (pt of Signaria)	
	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was two returned to me the returned to m	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding er-attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose(.)	
	, a partnership.	
	☐ asfor	
41000	Name of Corporation. Name of Corporation	
YESE TO SEE	Name of Principal Signer , the principal. as for	
The second secon	Name of Person/Entity Name of Person/Entity Signature of Notary Public Catherine A. M. Catherty Printed Name of Notary	
	Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above My Commission Expires August 31, 2012 OPTIONAL	
	Although the information in this section is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Right Thumbprint of Signeration	
	Description of Attached Document	
	Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Parkent	
	Document Date: 10.16.67 Number of Pages:	
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Marst. Bhandastar	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5951 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

RECORDED: 04/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 026086 FRAME: 0842